CALL AND NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING OF THE AGOURA HILLS CITY COUNCIL

Civic Center – Council Chambers 30001 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, California 91301 <u>Tuesday</u>, March 17, 2020 11:00 A.M.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals with a disability who plan to attend or otherwise participate in this meeting and who may require any accommodation should contact the City Clerk's Office at least 48 hours before the meeting either in person at City Hall or by telephone at (818) 597-7300.

Assisted Listening is available in the Council Chambers. Prior to the meeting, please contact the City Clerk to arrange for use of a personal listening device.

Any person who wishes to speak regarding an item on the regular agenda or on a subject within the City's jurisdiction during "Public Comments", is requested to submit a "Speaker's Card" with the City Clerk before that portion of the Agenda is called.

Please turn off all cell phones and other electronic devices during the meeting.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL Mayor Illece Buckley Weber

Mayor Pro Tem Denis Weber Councilmember Chris Anstead

Councilmember Deborah Klein Lopez Councilmember Linda L. Northrup

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENTS

(This section reserved for persons wishing to speak on items on the Agenda. Please submit a "Speaker's Card" to the City Clerk and limit testimony to **three (3) minutes**

CONSENT CALENDAR

(Items on the Consent Calendar may be approved by a single motion and vote. Unless pulled by the City Council, there will be no separate discussion of these items. Members of the public have a total of **three** (3) minutes, cumulatively, to address any/all items on the Consent Calendar.)

CONSENT CALENDAR, continued -

1. Adopt <u>Resolution No. 20-1926</u>; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, RATIFYING THE DIRECTOR OF EMERGENCY SERVICES' PROCLAMATION OF THE EXISTENCE OF A LOCAL EMERGENCY

STAFF REFERENCE: DEPUTY CITY MANAGER CELAYA

<u>ADJOURN</u>

Copies of staff reports or other written documentation, relating to each item of business described in this Agenda, are posted to the City's website at www.ci.agoura-hills.ca.us and are on file and available for public inspection, during normal business hours, in the office of City Clerk Kimberly M. Rodrigues, Agoura Hills City Hall, 30001 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, California.